Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE000038A
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Low Voltage Cable
with type designation(s)
RU (i) S11/S105 & (c) S12/S106 250V, RU (i&c) 250V
issued to
Untel Kablolari San. ve Tic. A.S.
Dilovası, Türkiye
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type Rated voltage (V) Temp. class (°C)
RU (i) S11/S105 & (c) S12/S106 250V 250 90
RU (i&c) 250V 250 90
Issued at Høvik on 2025-08-19
This Certificate is valid until 2029-01-16.
DNV local unit: Istanbul
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-028904-11
Certificate no.: TAE000038A
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Type: RU (i) S11/S105 & (c) S12/S106 250V, RU (i&c) 250V
Construction:
Conductors: Tinned, stranded copper class 2 or class 5
Core insulation: EPR or HEPR
Screen: Copper polyester tape w/ tinned copper drain wire
Sheath: SHF2 or SHF Mud
Number of
pairs x
conductor
cross-section
Overall
diameter
Approx.
Overall
diameter
Approx.
Overall
diameter
Approx.
 Number of pairs
x conductor
cross-section
Overall
diameter
Approx.
Overall
diameter
Approx.
Overall
diameter
Approx.
mm2 mm mm mm  mm2 mm mm mm
 RU(i) RU(c) RU(i+c)   RU(i) RU(c) RU(i+c)
1 x 2 x 0,75 7,1 7,1   4 x 3 x 1,5 18,0 16,5 18,3
2 x 2 x 0,75 11,3 10,4 11,6  7 x 3 x 1,5 22,1 20,0 22,4
4 x 2 x 0,75 13,4 12,0 13,7  10 x 3 x 1,5 28,9 26,1 29,2
7 x 2 x 0,75 16,2 14,5 16,5  14 x 3 x 1,5 31,8 28,6 32,1
10 x 2 x 0,75 21,0 18,8 21,3  19 x 3 x 1,5 35,7 32,1 36,0
14 x 2 x 0,75 23,1 20,5 23,4  24 x 3 x 1,5 42,4 38,1 42,7
19 x 2 x 0,75 25,9 23,0 26,2
24 x 2 x 0,75 30,8 27,1 31,1  1 x 2 x 2,5 9,1 9,1
     2 x 2 x 2,5 15,0 13,9 15,5